Proposed Bylaws Revision - April 2021

Baldwin County Regional Airport Advisory Committee

SECTION 2: MEMBERSHIP

The Baldwin County Regional Airport Advisory Committee ...

The City of Milledgeville Public Works Director shall participate as a non-voting member of the Airport Advisory Committee.

Proposed Change:

The City of Milledgeville will appoint an individual who shall participate as a non-voting member of the Airport Advisory Committee.

Justification:

When the bylaws were originally established, the city public works director was considered an appropriate resource. With the change in the county's engineering consulting group and the increased involvement by the county engineer, the position can be better utilized. There has been increased airport activity that involves visitors to the city and city citizens. The position will be more valuable to the committee as a wide-ranging appointment as the city deems appropriate.